
 

 

VETERANS TIME TRIALS ASSOCIATION 
SURREY/SUSSEX GROUP 

 

Open 10 Mile Time Trial – Saturday 28th April 2018 – Course G10/87 
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations 

Result Sheet 

 
Event Secretary  David Pollard (In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT) 

2 Harison Road, Seaford, East Sussex BN25 3PN 

Tel: 01323 893455  Mob: 07973 420003  Email: davepollard294@gmail.com 

 

Timekeepers  Graham Lade (Eastbourne Rovers CC) 

Jane Lade (Eastbourne Rovers CC) 

 
 

The Prize/Award Winners 
  

Highest Veteran Plus on Standard 

1st Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC + 05:36 £25.00 

2nd David Rumm Southborough & Dist. Whs + 05:03 £20.00 

3rd Gary Brind South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe + 04:42 £15.00 

4th Christian Yates East Grinstead CC + 03:51 £10.00 

 

Fastest Lady on Actual 

1st Toni Wilkes London Women's Racing CC 0:25:07 £15.00 

 

Fastest in Age Category (not winning another prize) 

29 – 39 Tom Hilder Hastings & St. Leonards CC 0:22:47 £10.00 

40 – 50  Philip Murrell Finsbury Park CC 0:22:52 £10.00 

51 – 60  Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers CC 0:24:13 £10.00 

61 or over David Phillips Old Portlians CC 0:25:28 £10.00 

 

Fastest Team of Three on Actual 
James Cheeseman Crawley Wheelers 0:25:07 

 
£10.00 

Craig Swatton Crawley Wheelers 0:26:59 
 

£10.00 

Steve McMenamin Crawley Wheelers 0:27:59 
 

£10.00 

 

Total Team Time 1:20:05 
  

 
 

Surrey/Sussex Group Award Winners 
 

Stan Harvey Trophy & Medal (Highest Surrey/Sussex Veteran Plus on Standard) 

Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC  + 05:36 

 

Wilf How Trophy & Medals (Highest Surrey/Sussex Club Veteran Team of 3 on Standard)  

Not contested 

 



 

 

VETERANS TIME TRIALS ASSOCIATION 
SURREY/SUSSEX GROUP 

 

Open 10 Mile Time Trial – Saturday 28th April 2018 – Course G10/87 
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations 

Result on Standard 

Pos on 
Std 

Name Club Cat Time Standard 
Plus on 

Std 

1 Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC SS V 0:21:28 0:27:04 + 05:36 

2 David Rumm Southborough & Dist. Whs V 0:21:42 0:26:45 + 05:03 

3 Gary Brind South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe V 0:21:36 0:26:18 + 04:42 

4 Christian Yates East Grinstead CC V 0:23:18 0:27:09 + 03:51 

5 Philip Murrell Finsbury Park CC V 0:22:52 0:26:36 + 03:44 

6 Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers CC SS V 0:24:13 0:27:38 + 03:25 

7 Paul Townsley Worthing Excelsior CC SS V 0:25:54 0:28:52 + 02:58 

8 Alan Robinson Central Sussex CC SS V 0:27:56 0:30:40 + 02:44 

9 Sam Dix In-Gear Quickvit Italy Bike Tours RT SS V 0:23:46 0:26:27 + 02:41 

10 David Phillips Old Portlians CC SS V 0:25:28 0:27:59 + 02:31 

11 Colin Toppin Brighton Excelsior CC V 0:23:54 0:26:23 + 02:29 

12 Jon Fairclough Woking Cycle Club SS V 0:25:46 0:28:06 + 02:20 

13 James Stone Brighton Excelsior CC V 0:24:54 0:26:41 + 01:47 

14 Dale Baldwin Horsham Cycling V 0:24:26 0:26:04 + 01:38 

15 Tobias Bunyan Eastbourne Rovers CC V 0:24:48 0:26:13 + 01:25 

16 James Thomas Epsom CC V 0:25:42 0:26:41 + 00:59 

17 Bruce English Eastbourne Rovers CC V 0:26:08 0:26:59 + 00:51 

18 Robert Royle-Evatt Addiscombe CC SS V 0:26:07 0:26:45 + 00:38 

19 Tim Miles Hastings & St. Leonards CC SS V 0:29:14 0:29:14 + 00:00 

20 Clive Jackson Central Sussex CC V 0:28:35 0:28:14 - 00:21 

21 Steve McMenamin Crawley Wheelers V 0:27:59 0:26:45 - 01:14 

22 Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC SS V 0:31:05 0:28:52 - 02:13 

23 Gordon Morrison In-Gear Quickvit Italy Bike Tours RT V 0:33:07 0:28:23 - 04:44 

 

SS V = VTTA Surrey/Sussex Group member 
 
 
 

Congratulations to all the prize winners and many thanks to everyone who supported 

the event whether by riding or helping on the day including: 

 

Timekeepers Graham & Jane Lade, Recorder Richard Fisher, Pushing Off Kevin Gladman, 

Marshals Gerry Akehurst and Jim Gowan at the Boship Roundabout, Refreshments Helen 

Pollard and Results Ann Human 

 

Result on Actual Time 



 

 

VETERANS TIME TRIALS ASSOCIATION 
SURREY/SUSSEX GROUP 

 

Open 10 Mile Time Trial – Saturday 28th April 2018 – Course G10/87 
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations 

Pos on 
Time 

Name Club Cat Age Time 
Plus on 

Std 
Pos on 

Std 

1 Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers CC V 54 0:21:28 + 05:36 1 

2 Gary Brind South Downs Bikes / Casco Europe V 44 0:21:36 + 04:42 3 

3 David Rumm Southborough & Dist. Whs V 50 0:21:42 + 05:03 2 

4 Tom Hilder Hastings & St. Leonards CC S 39 0:22:47 - - 

5 Philip Murrell Finsbury Park CC V 48 0:22:52 + 03:44 5 

6 Christian Yates East Grinstead CC V 55 0:23:18 + 03:51 4 

7 Fabien Large Direct Power Cycling Team Jn 17 0:23:26 - - 

8 Sam Dix In-Gear Quickvit Italy Bike Tours RT V 46 0:23:46 + 02:41 9 

9 Colin Toppin Brighton Excelsior CC V 45 0:23:54 + 02:29 11 

10 Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers CC V 60 0:24:13 + 03:25 6 

11 Dale Baldwin Horsham Cycling V 41 0:24:26 + 01:38 14 

12 Tobias Bunyan Eastbourne Rovers CC V 43 0:24:48 + 01:25 15 

13 Andrew Morrison #I have no club S 39 0:24:53 - - 

14 James Stone Brighton Excelsior CC V 49 0:24:54 + 01:47 13 

15 Toni Wilkes London Women's Racing CC WJn 17 0:25:07 - - 

15 James Cheeseman Crawley Wheelers S 39 0:25:07 - - 

17 David Phillips Old Portlians CC V 63 0:25:28 + 02:31 10 

18 James Thomas Epsom CC V 49 0:25:42 + 00:59 16 

19 Jon Fairclough Woking Cycle Club V 64 0:25:46 + 02:20 12 

20 Paul Townsley Worthing Excelsior CC V 69 0:25:54 + 02:58 7 

21 David Jones Norwood Paragon CC S 39 0:25:59 - - 

22 Robert Royle-Evatt Addiscombe CC V 50 0:26:07 + 00:38 18 

23 Bruce English Eastbourne Rovers CC V 53 0:26:08 + 00:51 17 

24 Craig Swatton Crawley Wheelers S 39 0:26:59 - - 

25 Katerina Avramides Brighton Mitre CC WS 39 0:27:34 - - 

26 Alan Robinson Central Sussex CC V 77 0:27:56 + 02:44 8 

27 Steve McMenamin Crawley Wheelers V 50 0:27:59 - 01:14 21 

28 Clive Jackson Central Sussex CC V 65 0:28:35 - 00:21 20 

29 Tim Miles Hastings & St. Leonards CC V 71 0:29:14 + 00:00 19 

30 Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC V 69 0:31:05 - 02:13 22 

31 Gordon Morrison In-Gear Quickvit Italy Bike Tours RT V 66 0:33:07 - 04:44 23 

- Gemma Hobson Sussex Nomads CC WS 39 DNS (A) - - 

- Delia Beddis Les Filles Racing Team WS 39 DNS (A) - - 

- Simon Vieweg Velopace V 44 DNS (A) - - 

- Mike Hannay Lewes Wanderers CC V 56 DNS (A) - - 

- Mark Perry Vicious Velo V 41 DNS (A) - - 
 

Rider number 25 time includes 30 second late start 


